NOTICE OF CONFIRMATION OF PUBLIC PATH ORDER TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1990 SECTION 257 RUGBY BOROUGH COUNCIL THE BOROUGH OF RUGBY (PART OF BRIDLEWAY RB30) PUBLIC PATH ORDER 2020

On 4 November 2020 the Rugby Borough Council confirmed the above named Order. The effect of the Order as confirmed will: - Stop up part of bridleway RB30 from Point A (Grid Reference 450297,272671) running southerly for approximately 22 metres to Point B (Grid Reference 450301,276500) turning south westerly for approximately 89 metres to Point C (Grid Reference 450235,272589) and then turning southerly for approximately 122 metres to point D (Grid Reference 450312,272494) turning south easterly for approximately 23 metres to Point E (Grid Reference

45038,272472) and create a new bridleway from Point A (Grid Reference 450297,272671) turning westerly for approximately 38 metres to Point X (Grid Reference 450267,272647) then southerly for approximately 24 metres to Point Y (Grid Reference 450279,272631) curving south westerly for approximately 60 metres to point Z (Grid Reference 450253,272581) and southerly for approximately 62 metres to Point E (Grid Reference 45038,272472)

A copy of the Order and the order map may be seen free of charge at the Town Hall, Evreux Way, Rugby weekdays. It can also be viewed on the Council's website. Copies of the Order and map may be purchased at the price of £5.00. The Council's Covid-secure opening hours are 10am to 2pm and 2.30pm to 4.30pm, Monday to Friday for essential visits only and contact details for NHS Test and Trace will be required. The Order comes into force on 19 November 2020 but if any person aggrieved by the Order desires to question the validity thereof or of any provision contained in it on the ground that is not within the powers of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990, or on the ground that any requirement of that Act or any regulation made thereunder has not been complied with in relation to the confirmation of the order, he or she may apply to the High Court for any of these purposes under section 287 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 within 6 weeks from the date on which notice is first published as required by paragraph 8 of Schedule 14 to that Act.

Dated: 18 November 2020

Legal, Democratic and Electoral Services Manager. The Officer appointed for this purpose Town Hall, Rugby CV21 2RR